
The State of Vermont's Children

Franklin & Grand Isle

REGIONAL PROFILES

*

REGIONAL PRIORITIES:
• Building resilience in children, families,

and communities.
• Early childhood workforce.

Supervisory Union/School District

Franklin Northeast SU

Franklin West SU

Grand Isle SU

Maple Run SD

Missisquoi Valley SD

Third Grade Reading            5

All Students 

Not Available

31.9%

34.9%

30.1%

41.7%

Historically Marginalized Students    

Not Available 

2.6%

20%

14.3%

32.4%

5 6 children under 9

CHILDREN IN OUT-OF-HOME CUSTODY4 

Decreased from 105 in 2018 

DEVELOPMENTAL SCREENING RATES6 2021

7 5 children under 12

CHILDREN RECEIVING HOMELESSNESS 
SUPPORTS5

rom oordina ed n r

6,478
Decreased from 6,603 in 2017

children under 10

CHILD  POPULATION1 2022

PRE-TAX ANNUAL LIVING WAGE3 2023

Decreased from 28  in 2017 2,203

24.6% children under 12
(1,917)

CHILDREN LIVING IN POVERTY* 2022  

In the past 12 months for children under 3

7 6 % Burlington HSA

7 1 % St. Albans HSA

$ 105,622 ($25.39/hr) Franklin County

($24.97/hr) Grand Isle County$ 103,884


