# Franklin & Grand Isle

#### **REGIONAL PRIORITIES:**

- Building resilience in children, families, and communities.
- · Early childhood workforce.

### **CHILD POPULATION**<sup>1</sup> (2022)

**6,478** children under 10

Decreased from 6,603 in 2017

### **CHILDREN LIVING IN POVERTY\*** (2022)

**24.6%** children under 12 (1,917)

Decreased from 28% in 2017 (2,203)

### PRE-TAX ANNUAL LIVING WAGE<sup>3</sup> (2023)

**\$105,622** (\$25.39/hr) Franklin County **\$103,884** (\$24.97/hr) Grand Isle County

# CHILDREN RECEIVING HOMELESSNESS SUPPORTS<sup>5</sup>

75 children under 12

From Coordinated Entry

# **CHILDREN IN OUT-OF-HOME CUSTODY<sup>4</sup>** (2023)

5 children under 9

Decreased from 105 in 2018

## **DEVELOPMENTAL SCREENING RATES<sup>6</sup>** (2021)

**76%** Burlington HSA **71%** St. Albans HSA

In the past 12 months for children under 3

\*Under 185% of the Federal Poverty Level

Third Grade Reading All Third Grade Students Reading at or Above Proficient (Spring 2022) <sup>5</sup>		
Supervisory Union/School District	All Students	Historically Marginalized Students
Franklin Northeast SU	Not Available	Not Available
Franklin West SU	31.9%	2.6%
Grand Isle SU	34.9%	20%
Maple Run SD	30.1%	14.3%
Missisquoi Valley SD	41.7%	32.4%